Technology intangible assets 4,281 5 years
Total step-up in basis $ 9,531

The technology and customer list intangibles will prospectively be measured for impairment based on objective criteria used to establish their
initial valuations.

In accordance with push down accounting, the following pro forma statements of operations for the periods presented do not reflect estimated
stock compensation and beneficial conversion charges of $250,000 and $2,635,000, respectively, resulting from the Management
Equity/Conversion Transaction as such amounts will be charged to expense in the financial statements prior to the application of push down
accounting and will have no impact on the post transaction balance sheet or statement of operations.

B-4

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

110

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2004

(UNAUDITED)

Historical

Management
Transaction Pro

Forma
Adjustments Footnotes

Reverse Stock
Split

Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 555 $ � $ � $ 555

Receivables, less allowance for doubtful
accounts 2,130 � � 2,130
Inventories, net 74 � � 74
Prepaids and other assets 659 � � 659

Total current assets 3,418 � � 3,418

Furniture, fixtures and equipment, net 501 250 (b) � 751
Intangibles, net 3,697 � � 3,697
Intangible asset step up in basis � 9,531 (b) � 9,281

(250) (b)
Other assets 14 � � 14

Total assets $ 7,630 $ 9,531 $ � $ 17,161

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
DEFICIENCY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 983 � � $ 983
Accounts payable 1,078 � � 1,078
Customer deposits 2,243 � � 2,243
Accrued liabilities 2,725 (160) (c) � 2,565
Income taxes payable 111 � � 111
Unearned revenue 3,415 � � 3,415

Total current liabilities 10,555 (160) � 10,395

Long-term debt 9,982 (3,133) (c) � 6,849
Other liabilities 505 � � 505

Total liabilities 21,042 (3,293) � 17,749

Stockholders� deficiency:
Preferred Stock � � � �
Common stock 152 324 (d) (572) (g) 4

100 (a)
Additional paid-in capital 218,112 (170,331) (d)(g) 572 (g) 49,253

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

111

900 (a)
Common stock subscribed 1,000 (1,000) (a) � �
Accumulated other comprehensive income:
Minimum pension liability (1,005) 792 (d) � (213)
Foreign currency translation (47) 37 (d) � (10)
Unearned compensation (25) 20 (d) � (5)
Accumulated deficit (231,599) 181,982 (d)(e) � (49,617)

Total stockholders� deficiency (13,412) 12,824 � (588)

Total liabilities and stockholders� deficiency $ 7,630 $ 9,531 $ � $ 17,161

Book value per share $ (0.91) $ 0.30 $ (0.92) $ (1.53)

B-5

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

112

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003

(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Management
Transaction
Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes

Reverse Stock
Split

Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes Pro Forma

Revenue:
Software $ 3,855 � � $ 3,855
Network and computer equipment 485 � � 485
Services 15,006 � � 15,006
Total revenue 19,346 � 19,346

Direct costs:
Software 587 2,596 (b)(e) � 3,183
Network and computer equipment 370 � � 370
Services 4,563 � � 4,563
Total direct costs 5,520 2,596 � 8,116

Gross profit 13,826 (2,596) � 11,230

Selling, general and administrative expenses 9,596 (224) (b) � 9,372
Research and development costs 2,828 � � 2,828
Other operating expense 62 � � 62
Operating income (loss) 1,340 (2,372) � (1,032)

Interest income 2 � � 2
Interest expense (1,219) 313 (f) � (906)
Other non-operating expense (81) � � (81)

Income (loss) before income tax expense 42 (2,059) � (2,017)
Income taxes benefit 311 � � 311

Net income (loss) $ 353 $ (2,059) $ � $ (1,706)
Income (loss) per share:

Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.02 $ (0.05) $ (4.41) (g) $ (4.44)
Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.02 $ (0.05) $ (4.41) (g) $ (4.44)
Weighted average common shares used in
determining income (loss) per share:

Basic 14,538 42,933 (57,087) (g) 384
Diluted 14,838 42,933 (57,387) (g) 384

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

113

B-6

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

114

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three months ended September 30, 2004

(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Management
Transaction
Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes

Reverse Stock
Split

Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes Pro Forma

Revenue:
Software $ 842 � � $ 842
Network and computer equipment 118 � � 118
Services 3,923 � � 3,923
Total revenue 4,883 4,883

Direct costs:
Software 40 649 (b)(e) � 689
Network and computer equipment 103 � � 103
Services 1,264 � � 1,264
Total direct costs 1,407 649 � 2,056

Gross profit 3,476 (649) � 2,827

Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,200 (78) � 2,122
Research and development costs 956 � � 956
Other operating expense 48 � � 48
Operating income (loss) 272 (571) � (299)

Interest income � � � �
Interest expense (303) 78 (f) � (225)
Other non-operating expense (22) � � (22)

Income (loss) before income tax benefit (53) (493) � (546)
Income taxes expense (5) � � (5)

Net income (loss) $ (58) $ (493) $ � $ (551)

Income (loss) per share:

Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.00 $ (0.01) $ (1.42) (g) $ (1.43)
Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.00 $ (0.01) $ (1.42) (g) $ (1.43)
Weighted average common shares used in
determining income (loss) per share:

Basic 14,676 42,933 (57,225) (g) 384

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

115

Diluted 14,676 42,933 (57,225) (g) 384

B-7

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

116

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2004

(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Management
Transaction
Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes

Reverse Stock
Split

Pro Forma
Adjustments Footnotes Pro Forma

Revenue:
Software $ 2,945 � � $ 2,945
Network and computer equipment 329 � � 329
Services 11,683 � � 11,683
Total revenue 14,957 14,957

Direct costs:
Software 369 1,947 (b)(e) � 2,316
Network and computer equipment 272 � � 272
Services 3,446 � � 3,446
Total direct costs 4,087 1,947 � 6,034

Gross profit 10,870 (1,947) � 8,923

Selling, general and administrative expenses 6,900 (205) � 6,695
Research and development costs 2,756 � � 2,756
Other operating expense 67 � � 67
Operating income (loss) 1,147 (1,742) � (595)

Interest income 1 � � 1
Interest expense (882) 234 (f) � (648)
Other non-operating expense (60) � � (60)

Income (loss) before income tax expense 206 (1,508) � (1,302)
Income taxes expense (15) � � (15)

Net income (loss) $ 191 $ (1,508) $ � $ (1,317)
Income (loss) per share:

Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.01 $ (0.04) $ (3.40) (g) $ (3.43)
Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.01 $ (0.04) $ (3.40) (g) $ (3.43)
Weighted average common shares used in
determining income (loss) per share:

Basic 14,676 42,933 (57,225) (g) 384

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

117

Diluted 14,676 42,933 (57,225) (g) 384

B-8

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEF 14C

118

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

(a)  $1,000,000 private placement from Investor Group in September 2004 and is classified as Common
Stock Subscribed as of September 30, 2004.  The pro forma adjustment reflects the issuance of 10,000,000 shares of
common stock to the Investor Group resulting in $100,000 recorded to common stock (10,000,000 shares multiplied
by $0.01 par value per share) and $900,000 recorded to additional paid-in capital ($1,000, 000 private placement less
$100,000 recorded to common stock).

(b)  Preliminary estimate of fair value of assets to be recorded from Management Equity/Conversion